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National Highways Authority of India  $ag/ea) : rojaipur@nhai.org
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)
azfter wratferar (er=em) /Regional Office (Rajasthan)

TH-120, S99, T TR, SFR-302019
F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019
No: NHAIL/18013/1/2020-ROJ/ Permission-Overhead Crossing-765KV/ 26/ NH-911, km 178.878 /4394 Date: 04.03.2021

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS

Sub.:  Proposal for crossing of transmission line Package TLO2 for Fatechgarh-1I-Bhadla-11 765 KV [3/C Line
associated with "Transmission system associated with LTA applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B"
under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) by M/s. PGCIL on Khajuwala-Poogal (NH-G11A} and
Poogal-Bap (NH-911) section in the state of Rajasthan - reg.

Ref.. 1, PGCL Letter no. 121 dated 05.06.2020.

2. PD, PIU-Bikaner letter no. 13181/1/2020/NOC- Others-OFC&TL{BM-10)/7478 dated 01.12.2020.

3. This office letter no, NHAI/18013/1/2020-ROJ/Permission-Overhead Crossing-765KV/ 26/NH-911, km
178.878/3034 dated 15.12.2020.

4, PD, PIU-Bikaner letter no. 13181/1/2020/NOC- Others-OFC&TL(BM-10)/7892 dated 19.02.2021.

Sir,

It is to inform all concern that Regional Manager PGCIL, Bhadala-1I, Fatehpur, Distt. Jodhpur vide
fetter under reference (1) has submitted a proposal to PD, PIU-Bikaner for the subjected work and PD, NHAL
PIU, Bikaner has forwarded the above proposal to this office vide letter under reference (2) & (4) for approval
of the Competent Authority, Highway Administrator.

2, The proposal is regarding permission for crossing of transmission line Package TLO2 for Fatechgarh-II-
Bhadla-1I 765 KV D/C Line associated with "Transmission system associated with LTA applications from
Rajasthan SEZ Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) by M/s. PGCIL on Khajuwala-Poogal
(NII-911A) and Poogal-Bap {NI1-911) section in the state of Rajasthan.
Bl As per Para-4 of Ministry's Circular No. RW/NII-33044/29/20155&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, the
[lighway Administration shall be put out in the public demain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections
{on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest),
1. In view of the above, before approval of the subject work, the comments/ objections of affected public
is hereby invited with reference to the Ministry's circular dated 22.11 .2016 due to crossing of transmission line
Package TLO2 for Fatechgarh-II-Bhadla-II 765 KV D/C Line associated with "Transmission system associated
with LTA applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) by M/s.
PGCIL on Khajuwala-Poogal (NH-911A) and Poogal-Bap (NH-911) section in the state of Rajasthan. The
objections/ comments may be addressed to the below mentioned address upto 03.04.2021, beyond due date,
no comnients/objections will be accepted. '
The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur
National Highways Authority of India,
F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302019,
Tel : 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email : rojaipur@nhai.org

This is issued with the approval of the Regional Officer, NHAI, RO, Jaipur (Rajasthan).

ou fal‘t\hbh%,/

/
(Manoj Khoda)
Manager (Tech.)

Copy to: (i} Web Admn., NHAIL HQ, New Delhi - for uploading in NHAI's website [web-admin@nhai.org]

(
(ii) Director, NIC, New Delhi - for uploading in Ministry's website. [mansoor@nic,in]
{iii) PD, PIU-Bikaner: for information.

(

iv) Regional Manager PGCIL, Bhadala-11, Fatehpur, Distt. Jodhpur: for information.

FETEG: oft-5 U4 6, AeEI-10, GBI, 71 f&eell - 110075, GIATH : 011-25074100, 25074200 BedH : 011-25093507 / 25093514
Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax : 011-25093507/25093514
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National Highways Authority of India nhaibikaner@gmail.com
{Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) .
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Project implementation Unit, Bikaner

W-38, WIgerTa, IBFY (STSI)- 334002

C-38, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner (Raj.) - 334002

Chief General Manager (T) / RO
National Highways Authority of India
Regional Office, Jaipur

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar

Jaipur (Raj.) — 302019. &

Sub :Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder / 4 lane of Khajuwala-Poogal (NH-911A) 6’?
Poogal-Dantour-Jaggasar-Gokul-Godu-Ranjeetpura-Charanwala-Naukh-Bap (NH-911):
Proposal for Crossing of transmission line Package TL02 for Fatehgarh-II-Bhadla-

II 765 Kv D/C line associated with '""Transmission system associated with LTA
applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding
(TBCB) —reg.

Ref:{1] NHAI RO Jaipur letter no. NHAI/18013 /1/ 2020-R0OJ/ Permission-Overhead Crossing-
765 KV / 54/ NH-911, km 178.878/3034 dated 15.12.2020
{2] This office letter no. 13181/1/2020/NOC-Others-OFC&TLBM-10)/7628 dt.06.01.2021
[3] PowergridFatehgarh Transmission Limited, Jodhpur letter no. NR1/BDL/ TLC /F2B2
/260 dated 11.02.2021.
Sir,

Kindly refer your letter under reference (1) vide which you have made observation on
Proposal for Crossing of transmission line Package T1.02 for Fatehgarh-1I-Bhadla-II 765 Kv D/C line
associated with "Transmission system associated with LTA applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B"
under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) of one time processing fee of Rs. 5.00 Lakh on
PGCIL cases as per NHAI No. 7.5.3/2020 dated 03.11.2020.

This office vide letter reference (2) has requested to Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission

Limited, Jodhpur to deposit one time processing fee of Rs.5.00 Lakh for further processing of
proposal.

Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission Limited, Jodhpur vide letter reference (3) has deposited one
time processing fee of Rs. 5.00 Lakh in Bharat Khos Portal {(copy enclosed).

Submitted for issuing necessary approval.

Yours faithfully,

Encl : As above 7 _
wiaror P Project Director -
A R, &R /NN P, Bk

HETer: Sit-5 T 6, Wered- 10, GRehT, T8 Faeeit - 110075 TUHTT 01125074100,/200 HET 011- -25093507

Head Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 01125074100, 25074200 Fax; 01125093507 nhekorg
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No.13181/1/2020/NOC-Others-OFC&TLBM-10)/78 % 2. Dae ¥ 021

Chief General Manager (T) / RO
National Highways Authority of India
Regional Office, Jaipur

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar

Jaipur (Raj.) — 302019.

Sub :Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder / 4 lane of Khajuwala-Poogal (NH-911A) &
Poogal-Dantour-Jaggasar-Gokul-Godu-Ranjestpura-Charanwala-Naukh-Bap (NII-911):
Proposal for Crossing of transmission line Package TL02 for Fatehgarh-1I-Bhadla-
1II 765 Kv D/C line associated with "Transmission system associated with LTA
applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding
(TBCB) —reg.

Ref:[1] NHAI RO Jaipur letter no. NITAT/18013 /1/ 2020-ROJ/ Permission-Overhead Crossing-
765 KV / 54/ NH-911, km 178.878/3034 dated 15.12.2020
[2] This office letter no. 13181/1/2020/NOC-Others-OFC&TLBM-10)/7628 dt.06.01.2021
[3] PowergridFatehgarh Transmission Limited, Jodhpur letter no. NR1/BDL/ TLC /F2B2
/260 dated 11.02.2021.
Sir,

Kindly refer your letter under reference (1) vide which you have made observation on
Proposal for Crossing of transmission line Package TL02 for Fatehgarh-II-Bhadla-II 765 Kv D/C line
associated with "Transmission system associated with LTA applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B"
under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) of one time processing fee of Rs. 5.00 Lakh on
PGCIL cases as per NHAI No. 7.5.3/2020 dated 03.11.2020.

This office vide letter reference (2) has requested to Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission

Limited, Jodhpur to deposit one time processing fee of Rs.5.00 Lakh for further processing of
proposal.

Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission Limited, Jodhpur vide letter reference (3) has deposited one
time processing fee of Rs. 5.00 Lakh in Bharat Khos Portal (copy enclosed).

Submitted for issuing necessary approval.

Yours faithfully,

Enecl : As above

I UL, SR/ AL PR, Bikaner

AT Wi-5 UH 6, Gae- 10, §EHT, =13 faoeit - 110075 XU 01125074100/200 e 011-25093507

eb: www.nhai.o
ad Office: G-b & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax: 011-25093507 e
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POWERGRID FATEHGARH TRANSMISS JON LIMITED
( A 100% wholly owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited)

94T R A 115, Feql e, aeit A7 wardy, ST (TSTR=) - 342301

Address: House No. 115, Nandpuri Colony, Nagaur Road, Phalodi, Jodhpur (Rajasthan) - 342301 el &1 - 1/ NORTHERN REGION — | «
[ -

CIN:U40300DL2019G0OI346583

Ref : NRUBDL/TLC/F2B2/9¢ 6 Date : 11/02/2020
To,

Project Director

National Highways Authority of India
Project Implementation Unit,

Bikaner

<
—~

Sub : Submitted the One time Processing fee of Rs. 5.00 Lacs in "Bharat Kosh" for crossing of
765 KV D/C Fatehgarh - iI to Bhadla - IT Transmission line at NH - 911 at 178/800 — 178/900 KM
stone ( Poogal - Bap Section ).

Ref: 13181/1/2020/NOC Others-OFC& TL(BM-10Y/7628 dated 06/01/2021
Sir,
As per above cited reference letter vide. Project Director ,NHAI, PIU, Bikaner demands One time

processing fee of 5.00 lakh for Overhead powerline crossing of 765 KV D/C F atehgarh - 11 to Bhadla
- Il Transmission Line at NH - 911 at 178/800 — 178/900 KM ( Poogal - Bap Section)

Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission Limited had submitted the one time processing fee of Rs. 5.00
Lacs in "Bharat Kosh Portal" via Transaction no. 1002210001951 dated 10-FEB-2021

Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission Limited had previously atready submitted the bank guarantee and

license fee earlier when demanded by Project Director, NHAI ,PIU, Bikaner.,

Kindly do the needful action and forward the proposal to RO,NHALJAIPUR for earliest approval.

Enclosed : Bharat Kosh Transaction Receipt,

@ ,QN; Yours faithfully,

AR e N oy
N ( Parfkaj Suthar )
/"- ! A \ Chief Manager

ol shriiors: 9 9, Fw SEAeIgeT VR, searaT ae, 7S el - 110016 GXHNT -011 6560121 (§ T &Y TFer) herd: 6560039,
Registered Office: B-9, Qutub Tstituticnal Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi — 110016, Ph: 26560121 (EPBAX), Fax: 011-2656G1 12, 26560039

Bl & IRYOT qorel- |, YR srferr A disn A 5-108%FeT 16A , TR — 121002, gRamom

Northern Region Transmission System-I, Regional Head Quarter : SCO BAY No. 5 - 10, Sector 16A, Faridabad, Haryana 121002
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National Highways Authority of India nhaibikaner@gmail.com
{Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)
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Project Impigmentation Unit, Bikaner
38, WIgerTe, diErR (RTRYT)- 334002
C-38, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner {Raj.) - 334002

7 T % e W A
No. 13181/1/2020/NOC Others-OF C&TL(BM-10)/ 7628 Dated:31.1 ..202{
' 6k
Sh.Pankaj Suthar
Chief Manager,

Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited,
115, Nandpuri Colony, Nagaur Road
Phalodi (Jodhpur)-342301

Sub :Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder / 4 lane of Khajuwala-Poogal (NII-
911A) &  Poogal Dantour-J aggasar-Gokul-Godu-Ranjeetpura-Charanwala-
Naukh-Bap (NH-911): Proposal for Crossing of transmission line Package
TLO2 for Fatehgarh-II-Bhadla-II 765 Kv D/C 1line associated with
"Transmission system associated with LTA applications from Rajasthan SEZ
Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) —reg.

Ref: (1) Your Letter No.121 dated 05.06.2020.
(2) NHAI RO Jaipur letter no.3034 dated 15.12.2020

Sir,

Please refer your letter cited above vide which a proposal for crossing of transmission
line Package TLO2 for Fatehgarh-II to Bhadla-ll, 765 KV D/C line associated with
Transmission system associated with LTA applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B, under
tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) on Khajuwala-Poogal (NH-91 1A) and Poogal-Bap
(NH-911) section (between ch. 178/800 to 178/900) in the state of Rajasthan of M/s.PGCL,
was submitted to this office.

On examining the proposal, it is found that as per NHAI Circular No.7.5.3/2020 dated
03.11.2020 (copy enclosed), an one time processing fee of Rs.5.00 lakh is required to be
submitted for further processing of the proposal.

Yours faithfully,

Encl : As above ‘Tﬁmﬁﬂrﬁﬂmﬁ/ roject Director
PR3, &0/ P, i

HEATed: Sit-5 Qo 6, Haw- 10, BT, 7 ferwett ~ 110075 97919 01125074100,7200 T 011-25093507 A5 nhai.org
Head Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax: 011-25093507 o
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, (Heep oftass i usppl ssiey)
National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transpart and Highways)
-5 TAE 6, W10, WIEET, A5 FEAT - 110 075
G-5 & §, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075

NHAI/Policy Guidelines/Highway Administration /2020

No.7.5.3/2020, Dated the 3rd November, 2020
[Decision Taken on File No. NHAI/HO/OHT/Interim Policy/2020 , E-File No, 39539]

Sub.: Delegation of Powers for matters pertaining Highway Administration to Regional
Officers of NHAL '

In continuation of Policy Guidelines No. 7.5.2/2020 dated 16.03.2020, it has been
decided that henceforth, ROs shall grant the permissions to PGCIL cases also. A one time
processing fee of Rs. 5.0 lakh shatl be charged on PGCIL cases.

(It may also be noted that PGCIL vide Circular dt. 22.09.2020 (copy enclosed) restricted
their supervision charges to 2.5% where ever shifting of their lines is carried out by the
executing agency under the supervision of PGCIL).

Encl.: As above.

(Sanjay Kumar Patel)

General Manager {Coord.)
All officers at NHA! HQ/ROs/PIUs/CMUs/Site Offices

Copy to:-
All Members/CVO

PS to Chairman
Hindi Division- for translation in Hindi
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POCWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
{(Corporate BDD Departiment)

Rel: C/CC/BDD/Bharatmala/ Supervision Charges Dated: 22Znd Sept 2020

sub: Shifting / Biversion of Transmission Lines under Bharatmala Pariyojna

Please find enclosed No.25-10/12/2020-PG dated 21st September 2020 from Under
sceretary, Ministry of Power enclosing therein the Minutes of the Meeting held between
Ministry of Power (MoP) and Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (MoRTH) through
Video Conference on 15092020 on the issue of Supervision charges for shifting of
Transmission Lines under Bharatmala Parivejana.

Bharaimata Pariyojana (Project) is a centrally-sponsored and funded Road and Highways
project of the Government of India. The project will build highways rom Gujarat, Rajasthan,
Punjab, Haryana and then cover the entire string of Himalayan states ie. Jammu and
rashmir, Himacha! Pradesh, Uttarakhand and portions of borders of Uttar Pradesh and
lithar alongside and move to West Bengal, Sikkim, Ass.any, Arunachal Pradesh, and right up to
the Indo-Myanmar border in Manipur and Mizoram, Special emphasis is being given on
providing connectivity Lo far-flung border and rural areas including the tribal and backward

areas

POWLERGRID Transmission Lines infringing into the corridor of the upcoming Bharatinala
Pariyojna shall be shifted by NHAL/ any other execubion agency ol MoRTH themselves under
supervision of POWERGRID to ensure quality of material and work and compliance of
POWERGRID FQP in ficld exccution. Considering the impoertance of the said Bharatmala
Parivojana, special dispensation has been granted for levy of Supervision Charpes
[Consultancy Fee) @ 2.5 % of the Project Cost to be charged by POWERGRID [rom the
exccuting agency wherever the shifting of POWERGRID Transmission Lines in Bharatmals
Paniyojna Corrider is carried out by the excouting agency themselves under supervision of
FOWLERGRID.

It is requested to communicate the above for compliance to all the TLM / TLC offices of
POWLERGRID functioning under varicus Regions for their information and compliance.

f'\l L“"ﬁ,[}ﬂ .
I 1
ik
(T'C/Sammh)
ED (BDD & V)

Distribution: ED - (NR-1)/(NR-U)/(NR-I)/{ER-13/(BR-11)/(WR-1)/(WR-11} /(SR-1}/{SR-11)/
B {Commercial & CCC) /ED (CPJ/ED(Engg)/ED (AM)/ GM i/C - [NER)/(Odissa Projects)

Copy for Kind Information ta: CMD / Divector (Operations) / Director {Projectsy / Dircotor
(Fmance)
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2ABPR/2020/MGR (RBRL) No 25.1011212020-PG

Governmoent of india
Mimsiry of Power
Shram Shakti Bhawan. Raf Marg, New Delhi— 110001

New Delhi. cated the 21% Septamber, 2020

1 Secrelary. Ministry of Road Transpon & Fgheay (AoR T Mew Dathe
7 CMb, PGCIL, Gurugiam

53 Snelindresh Kumar Pandeay 00 (Road Developinent; & Special Secrelary,
NMeRTH, New Delhi

4 ShriManej Kumar, Member, NI AL New Deli
5 ShriV K Rajawat, Director {Tech), NHAI New Delni

Subject: Minutes of the Meeting held between Ministry of Power {(MaoP) and
Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (MoRTH) on 15.09.2020 to
discuss supervision charges being tevied by PGCIL for shifting of
transmission lines under the Rharatmala Pariyojana.

Sir/ivladam,

| am directed to forward herewith the minutes of the Secretary level Meeting

held betwean Ministry of Power (MoP) arct Minsuy of Road Transport and

qays (MoRTHY through Vicdeo Conference (VO or 1506 2020 on the subject
) J i

i ng I\
ciled above fonmformaudn Qnd PeeaessEty i
Frcs Ag above T
[
BT T Rl
e

ISanjeay Jain)
Under Secratary to the Government of India
Telefax 011-23730264

Copy to: Sr. PPS to Secretary (BYPPRS to AS (SKGRYPPS 1o JS(Transy/FS to
Dir{Trans.). Ministry of Power
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Minutes of the Secretary fevel Meeting held between Ministry of Power (MoP)
and Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (MoRTH) on 15.00.2020 to
discuss supervision charges being levied by PGCIL for shifting of
fransmission lines under the Bharatmala Pariyojana.

A Secrelary level meeling was held between WMinistry of Power {tvlof) and
winistry of Road Transport and Highways (MeRTH) under the chairmanship of
Sccretary, MoP on 1509.2020 at 12:3C PM hrough Viceo Conference to discuss the
supervision charges being levied by Powec Gnd Corporation of India Ltd
(FOWERGRID) for shifting of ransmission tnes under the Bharalmala Pariyojang.
List of participants is at Annex-l.

Z (| was noted that under the Bharalmala Pariyojna approved by the
Cabinet, MoRTH and its project implementing sacncies have peggad the supervision
charges i case of uliity shifing 205 of the cost esimates However,
POWERGRID is presenily levytng Supervision Charges @15% for such shifting
MoRTH/NHAL has requested that the supervision charges by POWERGRID may be
fed at 2 6% for the Bharatmala Pariyojana.

g Considering the importance of Bharatmala Pariyojana of NHAI and requesl of
MORTHANHAL for 1ecansideration of lhe supesvision charges, CMIT POWERGRID
agreed to levy supervision charges @ 2.5% of the Project Cost tor shifting of
tranemission lines under Bharatmala Pariyojana.

4 The meeting ended wilh thanks to the Chan

TR}
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Annex-i

List of participants in the Secretary levei meeting between MoP and MoRTH on
15.09.2020 to discuss supervision charges being levied by PGCIL for shifting
transmission lines under the Bharatmaia Partycjana

W

Ministry of Power

1 Shp Sanjiv Nandan Sahai, Secretary - 1n Clan
2 Shn Tanmay Kumar, Joint Secratary
3 Shii Goutam Ghasn, Lhirector

Ministry of Road Transport and Highways

Shri Cirdnar Aramane, Secretary
2. Shri | K Pangey, DG (RD) & 55

NHA

1. Shr R K Pandoy. Men bet (7 ropenis

National Highways and Infrasiructure Development Corporation Ltd

Shin VK Rajawal, Directar (Technical)

POWERGRID

1 Shn K Sreckant, Chal

Shn R K Chauhan, Director (Projects)

Shr Abhay Chaudhury, ED

Shr U Pandey, ED = rs

e

e (5 IS
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vinistry of Road Transport and Highways)
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(-5 & 6, Sector-10. Dwarka, New Dethi- HO075
NHALI/ Policy Guidelines/Highway Administration/2020

No. 7.5.2/2020 dated thel¢March, 2020
[in pursuance of decision taken in 414" meeting on agenda item no. 414.04]

Sub: Delegation of powers for matters pertaining Highway Administration to
Regional Officers of NHAI,

The matter was discussed in the Executive Committee and decision is as
under:

EC directed to deleg. te the powers o the Regional Officers of NHAL to
decide on granting prior permissions on various proposals under section-38
of land & traffic Act. While ¢ranting such permissions, ROs may convey that
the charges would be payable as decided and being conveyed separately by
NHAI. The detegation given may be conveyed to MoRTH along with a
proposal to approve the charges to be levied in various cases keeping in
view the charges being levied by State Govt. Departments/ Agencies on
NHAI for shifting of utilities etc.”

2 As per the provisicns of Section-20 of the Control of National Highways
(Land & Traffic) Act, 2002, approval of the centrai government is needed for
implementing the decision of E.C. The proposal has accordingly been referred to
McRTH for approval.

3 In order to ensure swift disposal of cases, it has been decided that tili the
decision of McRTH is received on NHAI's proposal, the powers related to Section-38
regarding Constructicn on highway land of the Control of National Highways (Land &
Traffic) Act, 2002 shall be exercised by Regicnal Officers of NHAI on behalf of
Chairman. An intimation of all such permissions granted may be sent for perusai of
Chairman. It has also been decided that all cases relating to permission to M/s
Power Grid Caorperation may be sent for approval of Chairman through the
concerned Technical Division at HQ.

4. in so far as the payment of charges is concerned, the matter is being
examined separately and final decision would be conveyed in due course. Till the
time, a decision is conveyed on this, the guidelines issued by MoRTH in this regard
which are in vague at presem may be followed

5. All ROs are requested to take necessary action in the matter accordingly.

6. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority. Y 3 B
ol

(V.K. Sharma)
CGM (Coord.)
i, All Officers & Employees of HQ/RCs/PIUs/CMUs/Site Offices.

ii.  Hindi Officer for Translation in Hindi.
fii.  Library for hosting the circular in library site.
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g™\ National Highways Authority of India

A T TSTHFT arfeERTer qzar / Phone : 0151-2224477

. | / Fax :0151-2224077
(e aiEeT ol eTrt FEe) 3 / E-mail bikaner@nhal.org

(Minisiry of Road Transport & Highways)
RIS TG §6TE, B
Project Implementation Unit, Bikaner
}-38, WIgErTS, BT (IISTRA)- 334002 :
€-38, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner (Raj.) - 334002 '
. LIEGLIGEH

W B U U ST

hief General Manager (T) / RO

F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar ' X
Jaipur (Raj.) — 302019.- \\

' S
Sub :Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder / 4 lane of Khajuwala-Poogal (NH-\“
Poogal — Dantour-J aggasar—Gokul—Godu-Ranjeetpura—Charanwala—Naukh—Bap (NH-911):
Proposal for Crossing of transmission line Package TL02 for Fatehgarh-1I-Bhadla-II
765 Kv D/C line associated with '"Transmission system associated with LTA
applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding
(TBCB) —reg.

Ref: (1) Power Grid Fatehgarh Transmission Lid., Letter No.121 dated 05.06.2020
(2)This office letter no.13181/1/2020/NOC-OFC& 1 L(BM-1 0)/6743dt. 11.06.2020
(3) IE letter no. TPFS/TC/NHAI/RAJ/KPB/2020-21/9937 dated 13.07.2020.
Sir,
A proposal for crossing of transmission line Package TL02 for Fatehgarh II- Bhadla II 765 Kv
D/C line associated with "Transmission system associated with IL.TA applications from Rajasthan SEZ
Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) received from Power Grid Fatehgarh
Transmission Ltd, Jodhpur vide letter under reference (1) above.

Subsequently, this has office has forwarded the proposzl to the Independent Engineer of the
Project Highway vide letter under reference [2] above, for necessary examination of proposal in the
light of Ministry Guidelines issued vide letter no.RW/NH-33044/29/2015 SO&R(R) dated 22.11.2016
and as per check list certificate as prescribed by MoRTH vide letter no RW/JAI/ RT / PS /2017 /
UTILITY / GENL dated 16.03.2017.

Accordingly, the Authority Engineer has submitted {heir recommendation stating that the
drawings & documents submitted in the proposal, are as per guidelines of Ministry, correct as per site
conditions and found in order, as per site condition. There is no any other extra high tension crossing
nearby, vide letter under reference [3].

M/s.Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission Ltd. Jodhpur. vide letter no NRI/BDL/TLC/F2B2/182 dated
07.10.2020 has submitted the BG of amounting to Rs.81,000/- issued by State Bank of India, C.A.G.-Il New
Dethi, 4™ & 5™ Floor, Redfort Capital Parsvanath Towers, New Delhi Branch. This BG has been verified by this
office. :

In view of above, the proposal is forwarded to your office for further necessary approval at
your end.

Yours faithélly,

. : ]
t[ﬁ‘{h‘&ﬁiﬁ%w Deniart 1 |
Encl - Ac ahove (_'7; nos ﬁ]PQ} \/' rOjeCt Director

Head Office: G-5 & 8, Sector-10, Dwarka; New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax: 011-25093507

National Highways Authority of India nhaibikaner@gmail.com

\AI%\I@ 13181/1/2020/NOC Others-OFC&TL(BM-10) #4 #& Dated:01.12.20}m
\“g / ?.f"ta G

9iTA) &

qEaTer: Wi-5 U 6, Waet- 10, GRaT, 78 fieett - 110075 G 01125074100,/200 ﬁ?ﬁ%@%w P, Blarer

** Web: www.nhai.org



SR WS USTHRT IR0 o /o vy

Fax : -
(we% aitEe iR ARl H=w) g.ﬁa// E-mail bikaner@nhai.org
National Highways Authority of India nhaibikaner@gmail.com
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways)
wRarer srtge 5o, forR
Project Implgmentalion Unit, Bikaner
@% 38, WIGERTS, FBII (JERAT)- 334002

C-38, Sadul Ganj, Bikaner (Raj.) - 334002

T FEH WO T F

No.13017/1/201 5/NOC-Other(P-J)/7166 Dated:27.08.2020

Sh.Pankaj Suthar

Chief Manager,

Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited,
115, Nandpuri Colony, Nagaur Road
Phaledi (Jodhpur)-342301

Sub: Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder / 4 lane of Khajuwala-Poogal section of NH-
911A (design chainage 0+000 to 30+812) and Poogal — Dantour-Jaggasar-Gokul-Godu-
Ranjeetpura-Charanwala - Naukh- Bap section of NH-911 (design chainage 1+430 to
1824+725) Total length 212.107 km under Bharatmala Pariyojna in the State of
Rajasthan on Hybrid Annuity mode (Pkg. BM/10): Proposal for Crossing of NH-911
of transmission line Package TL02 for Fatehgarh I1- Bhadla II 765 Kv D/C line
associated with Transmission system associated with LTA applications from
Rajasthan SEZ Part-B" under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB) —reg.

Ref: Your letter no.Power Grid Fatehgarh Transmission Ltd., Letter No.121 dated 05.06.2020
Sir,

Refer your letter under reference above vide which you have submitted a pproposal for
Crossing of NH-911 of transmission line Package TLO02 for Fatehgarh [I- Bhadla II 765 Kv D/C line

associated with Transmission system associated with LTA applications from Rajasthan SEZ Part-B"
under Tariff based competitive bidding (TBCB).

In the above letter, MoRTH has directed to collect the License Fee/Lease rentals applicable as
per Ministry guideline No. RE/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R) dated 22.11.2016. Accordingly the rental
fee payable has been calculated which comes to Rs. 6614/-

The above rental fee has been calculated for 810 sqmir. length of NH, where utility corridor is
available for overhead crossing.

Therefore, you are requested to deposit lease amount of Rs.6613/- through NTRP/Bharatkosh

Portal of Govt. of India as per calculation sheet attached so that the proposal can be forwarded to RO,
NHALI, Jaipur for further action in the matter.

Further, you are requested to submit the performance Bank Guarantee @ Rs. 100/- per route
meter as per Ministry’s Circular no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R (R) dated 22.11.2016 amounting to

Rs.81,000/- (810 x Rs. 100/-) valid for a period of one year in favour of Project Director National
Highways Authority of India, Bikaner,

/?j/ Yours Faithfully,

Encl: As above @ : /g 9 Q/ '
\ 278 |

M TR P o DireZor b

e L] A o
"R SR, 49 WAL U, Bikaner

WETETE: -5 T 6, BT~ 10, R, 7T feelt - 110075 U 01125074100/200 Thad 011-25093507 W

eb: www.nhai.org
Head Office: G-5 & 8, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax: 011-25093507
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* NG HERIA endeIvour ta excelencs

Sterling Indo lech Consuitants P Ltd,

TP Getinsa Furcestudios 5.1, BOL Sunny Mart, New Aatish Maeket, Mansarover.
Jnit 305, Suncity Business Tower, Golf Course Roacd, Sectar- S4. Jaipur 302020, India, Cin: U7 d140RIZ008PTCORSA 77,
Gurgaen-122002, haryanq.indicx:entrql@tpﬁngenieric.com he@sterlingindotech.com, www sterlingindotech.comn
TPFSITC/NHAI/RAJ/KPB/2020-21/ 9937 Date: 13-07-2020

Project Director

National Highway Authority of india
PIU, Bikaner C-48, Sadulganj,
Bikaner - 334002(Rajasthan)

Email id: bikaner@nhai.org

Subject: Upgradation to 2 lanes with paved shoulder/4 lane of Khajuwala-Poogal section
(Design Chainage 0+000 to 30+812) and Poogal - Dantour - Jaggasar - Gokul - Goddu -
Ranjeetpura - Charanwala - Naukh - Bap section (Design Chainage 1+430 to 182+725) of NH-
911 on HAM-765 KV DC Crossing Proposal for NH-911 -Reg.

Ref: 1.98-1/%sar-2,/TLC/TBCB/121 dated: 05.06.2020

Dear Sir,

Reference to above cited subject, the submitted Proposal of 765 KV DC exira high tension
crossing for NH-911 have been cross checked & verified from the site as mentioned. The detail
is shown in drawings, checklist and key diagram of tower type “DB/DC/DD" including Plan and
vertical clearance diagram crossing for Bikaner-Jaisaimer highway NH-811. The tower schedule -
and crossing proposal of hexa bundle ACSR Zebra conductor for WZ-4 (47 m/sec) of 765kv DC
as on site and the Crossing Proposal for NH-911of 765 KV DC found in order as per site
condition. There is no any other extra high tension crossing nearby.

In view of above, the permission for crossing may be permitted

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

1. TL-Office, Khajuwala, Bikaner. Email: tikhajuwala@sterlingindotech.com




Calculation of Charges for Granting License for Use of Highway Land

{As per Circular F. No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R)}

Name of Project: Upgradation to 2 lane with paved shoulder/4 lane of Khajuwala-Poogal section (Design
Chainage 0+000 to 30+812) and Poogal - Dantour - Jaggasar - Gokul - Goddy -
Ranjeetpura - Charanwala - Naukh - Bap section (Design Chainage 1+430 to 182+725)
of NH-911 on HAM.

Prevailing Circle Rate of Bavadi = 41310per Bigha near NH as per enclosure
=41310/2530 Sq. meter = 16.33 Per Sq. meter
Utilized Land Area = Projected width x ROW width along Transmission Line
=27 x 30 = 810 Sq. meter
License Fee (Rs/Sqm/Month) = (Utilized NH Area x Prevailing Circle rate of land per unit
area) / (10x12) =810 x 16.33 / (10x12)
=Rs.110.23

License Fee for 5 years =Rs.110.23 x 12 x 5 = Rs. 6613.80

(Independent Engineer) < '
For TPF Getinsa Euroestudioss. L -+
In association with

Sterling Indo Tech Consultants Pyt. Ltd.
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POWERGRID F ATEHGARHTRANSMISSION LIMITED
( A 100% wholly owned subsidiary of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited)

I FHRE A, 15, Fagl Faeh, ankt 33 wad, ST (TSTEATT) 342301
Address: House No. 115, Nandpuri Colony, Nagaur Road, Phalodi, Jodhpur (Rajasthan) — 342301 Seadl &3-If NORTHERN REGION — |

Mob. No.-9403770239 E-MAIL:-pankajs@powergridindia.com

PROPOSAL FOR NH-911
BAP-SRIGANGANAGAR
CROSSINGCHAINAGE.178/800KM—178/900KM
NEAREST VILL. BAVADI

AP88 — AP389

PROJECT: 765kV D/C FATEHGARH-II TO BHADLA-II
TRANSMISSION LINE. ASSSSOCIATED WITH GREEN
ENERGY CORRIDOR ;

Limited

YT AT / PANKAJ SUTHAR
S UG4S / CHIEF MANAGER
URRES / POWERGRID
WS-l / BHADLA I



Rétaul/Pubhc Utlllty/IndustrlaI Utillty f

. Serwce Road Provided NO

S'_I'R_ETCH TYPE NON-URBAN(RURAL)

" |TERRAIN TYPE

Area complex?

PLAIN & ROLLING TERRAIN
. = ' e Measurement
| ,SN“‘ m i|at site
1y Distance from -
1 ||intersection:.
B 1 1 Non Urban (Rural) :
_ Stretch e
: 1 1. 1 Plain and Rolling Terrain D[ "
'(i) Intersection with ‘
|[NFis/SHs/MDRs/City %P?I?no)m N/A
) Roads" -
(i) Intersection with
{|Rural Roads
/Approch. roads to ?ﬁﬁ{;’ N/A
private and public
- liproperties '
Tk = Gap in the central
1 ‘median from fuel
2 station (for - 300m (Min) N/A
Y divided - :
Al of carriageway-only)
3 _' Is it 'a part of Rest No

'Dista'nce from

nearest Fuel
Station (For Fuel

‘Outlets Only)

"|l"' :

'(a) Plain. and roil[ng tertrain m
non- urban areas.

0

1 (gﬁ?ad;éﬁ:s (for Minimum
| both-sides of 3|8|.Pm |[Nv/A
carriageways) (Min)
| (i¥) Divided i
carnageway {with 1000m N/A
no gap in median (Min)
at.this. location)

| PANKAJ SUTHAR

AFWICHIEFMANAGE

qRiS

| POWERGRID

wrEen-il / BHADLA Y




(a)Distance _frdm
Check

‘barrier(other than™

Railway Level
Crossings) /Toll
Plaza -

Minimum
1000m (Min)

N/A

‘Mention whether
the check barrier
is located on main
carriageway or on
service road
separated from
main carriageway

No

(b) (i) Distance

|| from Start of

approach road of

Road-Over Bridge ||

Minimum
200m (Min)

N/A

(ii) Distance from
start grade
‘Seperator/Ramp

Minimum
300m (Min)

N/A

‘Provision of
7.0m/5.5m wide
 service/connécting
road :

Necessary ak
clustering of*
Fuel Station

No

(i) Length of the
‘'service road
including - -~
'deceleration and
acceleration lanes
for regulating

entry to/exit-from ||

‘proposed fuel
station.

[Mention the
lengths] m

,N/A

(ii) Whether
additional Land
acquisition is,
required beyond
the available ROW
(to accommodate
'service roads,
deceleration’/
-acceleration lanes,
etc.) by the owner
|| of the fuel station.

(3

No

(i) If Yes,
'mention the ~ -
additional LA

[Mention Area

“[(sg.m.)]

o IR / PANKAJ SUTHAR
R SETD / CHIEF MANAGER
wRrS | POWERGRID
q;sag;li | BHADLA Il




required to be
.done by the owner
of the fuel station.

(iv) Whether .
additional Land
Acquisition as

‘above beyond the

available ROW (to

accommodate
'such-service No
roads, -
deceleration / '
acceleration-lanes, v
‘etc.) has been -
done by the owner
‘of the fuel station.
(v) IfYes, .
‘whether the -
-[|[documentary N
evidence of the o
L.A. details are
‘attached
7: . Gradient of Maximum 5% N/A
o Highway section (Min)
] Slope of Fuel
Bl s Station . .
18 Premises/Services I(V‘T"IITTITTL]m 2% N/A
i ‘Area for drainage
purpose
9 ,(a)WidtH of - Minimum N/A
&= = -Frontage 35m/20m _
PR Minimum
(b) Depth of Plot 35m/45m/20m | N/A
|[Minimum 12m
(Minimum 5 m
_ o in Urban/hilly
10 Length of Buffer ﬁiﬁrﬁﬁfnpmg N/A
S iR width of
opening at »
entry and exit
to 7.5m)
= Width of Buffer -
e Strip. extending m*rf)““m cuL N/A
inside ROW _
Is thefe only one |{No structure or NocS

vt R / PANKAI soThaR
. 5 waud | CHIEF MANAGER
qrRAE / POWERGRID
WS-l / BHADLA il




structure of hoarding
‘approved standard || except
identification sign {|approved
on pole with . standard
existing on buffer ||identification
'strip? : sign on pole is
_ allowed on
o buffer strip.
o . ‘Height of kerb for Minimum 275
. 13- -
3 ) |[buffer strip. -~ mm (Min) WA
l1s the space from || - .
outer edge of No structure or
buffer strip.to the || hoarding or
ew edge of road " }|parking space |
I R turfed. and raised ||is allowed in No
5 5 ‘with provision of ||the space in
L 275mm kerbs, front of buffer
- with no other strip.
- structure :
; 'Radius of Turning ||Minimum 13 m
ert Curve ... (Min) A
" 15 . :R_adil'.{s of Ndh— rI\]/I1|nim1.lm 1.? : A
" turning curve . Maximum 3 m |
(i} Whether
additional land
acquisition is” -
required by the -
side of ROW (to No
provide prescribed
turning radius) by
the owner of the
: fuel station, - .
] (Ii) If Yes, méntion _
the addional L.A. i
required to be E:I';IEF':;IC;? Area - N/A
‘done by the owner Gl '
of the fuel station
|| (iii) Whether Not Applicable
additional land .
acquisition as ‘
-above is required -
by the site of
ROW (to
prescribed turning
radius) has been
' . Lo
| oot G /| PANKAS SUTHAR
A U | CHIEF MANAGER

TeRAS | POWERGRID

WiSAHil / BHADLA I



done by' the owner
‘of the fuel station.

(iv) If Yes, -
whether the
documentry

evidence of the

L.A. details. are
attached.

Not Applicable

Sl

Minimu m
downward slope of

Minimum 2°z;o

N/A

HIEF-1l / BHADLA §f

access roads: g ,
towards the fuel (Min) =
station. -
Difference in In
level. between the
-highway ‘and. the
AN ST fuel'station.and - s
g L O Minimum
-~ |18 - “-||access area T N/A
& measured at the 300mm (Min) :
angle'of the H '
‘Shoulder on the
highway
Provision of Slab culvert
e [P ey culvert, designed ||with irgn
S 119 for drainage grating of No
A according to - adequate *
IRC:SP-13 | strength
(i) Provision of
drinking water - :
‘and toilet facilities SDIIS“:VV:RQ
‘alongwith proper draina ge
gt display-at the arran Siment
20-'.' N {lentry to the fuel gh
B station = asBEr No
| (il) Provision.of || f}?f:f;“"” e
Broper.diainage - auggthoriées t
arrangement for b bt g
fuel station . ©
premises
| Provision of Minimum
ok 21 W adequate signs reqguirement.as N
o Land markings as shown in the 0
T per the drawings | Drawing
22l Whether the oil
S company has
certified that the,
[|fuel station’is
- i IR / PANKAJ _sumyn -
T8A GaGE / CHIEF MANAGER -
WeRfIE / POWERGRID



neither in
operation nor
-energized and
that construction

of the fuel station , )
has not been o

‘commenced.” -

e e e am LR —

~ Form Submitted on:'09/06,/2020

L R T e

- TE GUR / PANKAJ SUTHAR

. S& YEY® | CHIEF MANAGER

. OIS/ POWERGRID ¢
HISE-11 / BHADLA 1l
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CHECK- LIST

) Annexure-03
Guidelines fur processing the proposal for laying of Utility line in the land along
Naticnal Higniways vested with NHAI/PWD/BRO.

Generat Infermation
Name and Address of the Applicant/Agency Mr. Pankaj Suthar,Chief Manager,
Powergrid Fatehgarh Transmission
Limited
Address-House No.-115,Nandpuri
Coloity, Nagaur Road,Phalodi,
- Jodheur{Rajasthan)-342301
1. Natior. ! Highway No. : NH-917
2. Llate : Rajasihan
3. Localn : Vill-Bovadi
4. Chairn-age in ko : 178.878KM.
h. tangthinm : 248
6. Width of available RCVY  both side ; 67
7. Side ¢ NH ; Acress the National Highway
(eft or unt side of NiH towards increasing
chaine. +/Km direction) '
. 8. Mame f Highway Authority of : NHAI
S NHALWDIBRG
10 Highveow Administration address : Natic:zi Highways Authority of India

440 Project implementation Unit-Jaipur
@‘% D-14: Behind RSEB Sub-station,
' G,

Vaish.z2li Nagar, Jaipur-302021(Raj.)
m(aﬁi)/ManagerM Phone - 0141 235 1427

mmﬁ. flﬁﬁ!/NHAl,Pﬂh Emaliai@nhai.org
AT ' Yooy qar/
Engneet) o paation PANKAS sy
-ment\a\i!\%udmsgu PG ; 5 g e HAR
- “esr 'rﬂai %"ﬁ - ﬁ.__;,“_‘“ " EF MANAGER
T e / POWERGRID

~I1 7 BHADLA



S.Ne ltem Measurement. MORTH Norms Whether
Observations as complying
per site conditions with MORTH
_ - - Norms
1 Details of wready laid utility service, if NA Enclosed
arty . o
2 Whether up gradation of the stretch in NO
near iuture .s proposed or not )
(a) If yes, provision of utility adversely - Not affect plan of
affect the pian of up-gradation | Jp-gradation
3 Laying of the utility service along the NA
© | National Hi_liways. ] 7
3.1, | Location o proposed utility service E Utility Duct/ beyond
afong the st:etch the toe line of the
embankment and
drains, and close to
ihe extreme edge of
- l.e ROW
3.2 Decin of ol utility seivice from . J.6 meter
ground leve: ) ] o
3.3 Mechanisn: (or crossing water ¢cihannel | - Through utility
‘ duct(if provision
exists}) or heneath
the bed of water
B - - channel
34 | Whether SOW s restricted in this -
stretch? o B
341 | If os, owoether provision  of  land -
acquisition s required to day ulility -
(a} if yes, vwiether undertaking for land | :
acquisition ulong with relevant LA, |
detaiis has Loen furnished o B -
3.4.2 | Width of cencrete  duct, 0 utifity S Not less than one
services @ ¢ proposed to be laid in lene
corlrete ducis - - i
4 Laying of uui.ty services across the Nii YES, Overhead
) - crossing o
4,1 | Whether Exnicling drainage structures is NA Not to be allowed Agreed
allowed to carry the utility lines. .
4.2 Preposed crossing of utility service Qverhead power | Perpendicutar to NH | Agreed
. 3 - ~__line Crossing.
4.3 QL_ of a2 pibe/FOlWLJL;lt arrying the Overheq%@,w Steel, cast iron, or Agreed
I\ e’ - /QJ | ZEBRA w% / Pg yi!;orced cement
U\ t}kﬁg ot /CHIE - SUThag
L /p FMANAG g‘l o B
)/Managarmdq ”Ear‘ OWepgpy ¥ ﬁg}nﬁ““ QL
Iy 8K D 1@ ‘qas\“ o ot
mm{ TR/ NHAL PIJ, Bikaner " R0 e

ﬂi%ue‘\""ﬂ"



Crossing concrete and have
_ ) 7 ~adequate strength
4.4 | Whetner ends of the casing/conduit NA Sealed
pipe are secled from the outside B b
4.5 Length  of casing/Transmission line NA Extend from drain to
crossing N drain in cuts and toe
to toe of slope in the
B _ B - ills
4,6 | Denth of top of the casing/conduit pipe. NA At least 1.2 m below
- . R the top of subgrade
4.7 Crussing othod in case of CC NA Only boring method
pavement. - ] - (HDD)
4.8 |Horzontal nd vertical clearances in | 25.74 M Vertical  In accordance with Agreed
case utilitice are allowed overhead, clearance irRC codes.
H-110m. & 146m.-~
from center of
- Road
5 Document | Drawings enclosed with Yes Enclosed Agreed
the propos. ) - | o -
5.1 | Cruss-Sectic.i showing the size of | NA Enclosed, if
trench for ¢ son trenching method __‘ ______ applicable
{aiTrench v, oth - Way leave clearance
33.5 m. either side
! | o o from C.L of tower
(b} ilting o srench - as per Ministry
guidelines vide letter
o, RW/NH-34044/
29/2015/S&R (R)
- dated 22.11.2016
{cliocation o tranch - extreme edge of the
- - . ROW
5.2 | Cruss secticn showing the size of pit NA tnclosed, if
and lucation of conduit for HDD method applicable
5.3 | Stri nlan/ houte plan showing utility | Checklist Enclosed  Enclosed
lin:, chamoze, width of ROW, distance
of wroposed utility from the edge of .
RCwY i.oortant miile stone,
imtersection s, cross drainage works etc. B e
54 | Plan and _icfile drawing of stretch | Profile Enciosed  fnclosed
showing ¢i.uss section of roaa at 20m |
distzrnce alung with ROW and proposed
utiity B } )
6 Methodplo -y fodling of utility lin /é Encloseg : Enclosed
A
Mt CHEF
"”’?!?Ie MANsG \
W= (W)/ Manager (Tedu.) . EGrip Gep K&Q@w o
RN 015, $57R/NHAL P, Bikaner i BHADL by o
e
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N, x
CClorate, | ¥
- ‘\ “

lanager (Tech,)

7 Drait Lice..e Agreement iz as per Enclosed enclosed
Miivsiry  poidelines  vide  letter  No.
RW/NH-340.14/29/2015/S&R (R] dated
- 22.11.2016 and signed by two
witiiesses - -
8 License fec- in Favor of MoRTH RPAO YES As per Ministry vide
Jaiour circular no. RE/NH-
33044/29/2015/S&(
- . R)dated 22.11.2016
9 Wheiner bank Guarantee has been YES As per Ministry vide
obiuined circular no. RE/NH-
33044/29/2015/5&(
7 0 ~ Kjdated 22.11.2016
(a} 1 ves, v.iiether Canfirmation of BG | -
has been oulained as per MoRTH/NHAI |
guideines a | B . o
10 Affidavit undertaking from the
Ap:iicant fo. - o -
- 10.1 | Undertaking for not to damage other Enclosed Enclosed
existing uticty, if damaged then to pay
the losses o either to MoRTH/NHAIL or |
to the concoined agency. ) 17777777 7 -
10.2 | Ur takin - for renewal of Bank Enclosed Enclosed
Guuianieos wnd when asked by NHAIL/
MoRTH I
10.3 | Undertakin jor confirming el standard Enciosed Enclosed
coiicition of (WIORTH/NHAI guidelines, B
10.4 | Undertakin: for shifting of utility as and Enclosed Enclosed
when askew by MoRTH/ NHAI within a
me:ii at - own cost. -
10.5 | Undoriaking for indemnity against all Enclosed Enclosed
daiicgesaiclaims. B S
. 10.6 | Uncortakine for management of traffic Enclosed Enciosed
mosw crnent during laying of utitity line
without hainpering the traffic. o
10.7 | Urucrtakin- that i any claitn s raised Enclosed tnclosed
by thie Co:cessionaire/contractor then
the
sariw has te e paid by the applicant .
10.8 | Undertakin- that the applicant has Enciosed tnclosed
ohtained v icus safety clearances from
the reorese. Lative authorities such as
dircotorate oo Electricity, Chief
coiroller of Explosives, Petrcleum and
- Exiiceiv f\ anizatior, (1
fncustrg S




State/Centr ~.‘ Polivtion Contro! Board
and any oth.cr statutory clearance s
applicable, Lcfore applying to Hizhway
Adm.aistrat.cn

The Rignt of t..c Way{ROW) of the National Highway available zt the proposed location from the
center tne of civided carriageway is {30)m {from center of ROW to edge of ROW towards
proposcd utitily

The above paiculars along with the drawings and documents have been verITd and certified 25 !

correct as per grevailing site conditions. &g
. w (A) SUTHAR
urA

Jlx | FANR
| CHIEF MANAGER )
3@1 GRID ?;\“ee‘-\ -“a‘a@t‘m\
qreRfirs | POWER " \%%ée‘\{\a\%;mﬁ\ﬂf"\\‘:@\s\‘ .
LA (LgiPItt
[Name Desi-iation and signature of  [Name Dessgmzson and signature of
the authori: -d representative of concerned field authorlty of
applicnt] NHAI/PWD/BRO|
/Mana er (Tech. )
)/ Managen ) ‘Iﬁ&‘lﬁﬂlﬁmﬁrs}eﬁ Director f



CERTIFICATIS

. Undersignec has examined the proposal of the applicant for laying of Overhead
CROSSINC CLEARANCE FOR 765 KV D/C FATi HHGARH-I1 TO BHADLA-
IT TRANS (IISSION  LINE CHAINAGE-178/80y TO CHAINAGE-178/900
CROSSING CHAINAGE 178.878 and confirm thut the all standard conditions
issued \ide . iinistry cireular No: RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&(R)dated 22.11.2016 has
been fullow d.

- Itis ceriificd that any other locution of utility line would be extremely difficult and
unreasonabl. costly and installation of utility line within ROW will not adversely
affect tiie dosion stability & waffic safety of the highway nor the likely future
improvemer: such as widening of the carriageway ,easiny of curve etc.

 Twill cosure supervision of the work of laying of utility :nd ensure that the defects
in road portiua aller luving of uiility are corrected.

- Twill nodty Lorteit the BG for elaims for damages don/disruption in working, if
any.

. Twill ensure tiat proposed permission in entered the register of records
. The record i previous approval, il any has been consicered and copy of same is
enclos.:d wi the proposal.
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authority of NHAI/PWD BRO]
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